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CP No. 41/95 (OA No. 541/1008)
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Om Pralazh working ,as Divisional Enginezr in the office of

Telecom Digtvrict Managsr, Ajmer

.. Petititioner

Shri V.I'. Ahuja, Telszcom District Manager, Ajmer

4

.. e3pondent
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Mr. U.D.Zharma, couns

-t

or the petitioner

Mr. M.Ra f ig, counéel for the respondent

CORAM:
Hon'ble Mr. Gopal Krishna, Vice Chairman
Hon'blé Mr. O.P.Sharms, Administrative Member

Per Hon'kle Mi. 0.P.Sharma, Administrative Member

In thisz Contempt Petition uvnder Section 17 of  the

the respondent Shri V.D.2huaja, Telzcom Districet Manager,

Ajmer may ke summonsd Lo appear in peraon |

“and b: punishesd svitably for having committed contempc of

2. By order dated 25-92-199G¢, the petitionsr had beaen
reverted from th
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that of uub Divisional Engineer (Cable
petiticnzr filsd OA MNo. 541/1996, Om Pralaszh Ves. Union of

India-and Othsvrs, the Tribunal iszsu:zd an interim dirvsction on

10-10-96 to  the effect that the applicant shall not be

revertsed to the lowzr pozt £ill the nexzt dats if hs
Ay bezn  relieved. In +the Contzmpk Pstitiaon, tha

1 evaed from the

u,-

petitioner has statsd . that infact he was not v

post h2ld by him az on 25-9-1996 and no chavg:z has been taksn



from him from the pogt till the Adaksz of filing the Cont:zupt
Petition. Howzver, the respondent has disrvegavded the order
dated 10-10-96 passed by the Tribunal. The petiticoner has bzen
harazs=3 by the tespondent afrer pazsing of the aforesaid
srdszr by the Tribunal. The petiticoner  had  continued o
function in the pozt held by him on and pricr to 25-9%-9% Lot
pondeznt locked his room and dirvectsd him to work only
22 & Sub Diviziocnal EBnginesr, ths lower post to which the

petiticonzr had keen raverted.
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2. The rezpondent 1n hiz reply ha he peititioner's
avermzntz and has' 23323 that the ﬁétltlunw' stood relizved on

25-9-199%¢ yhen he was served with the crdsr of hi
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roeting. The petitionsr Jdzlibevatbely aviodsd submitting the
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chargs relinguizhing veport Jdzapite being required to do =zo,

when he was zerved with the order of vever

(u

ion and his posting
as 3Subk Diviaiconal Engineer. Therefors, the petitioner could
not aszsame that he was continuing &2 Divisicnal Enginesring

(Planning) even after 25-9-1906.

4. During the arguments the learned counsel £for the

cpetitioner stsated that the petiticonsr had not bezn reliszved by

»

any officer from the charge of Diviszional Engineser (Flanning)
on 25-9-96, the date on which Ehe respondent h'" allegzd that
havrgs. Thers conld net be

the petitioner was vrelieved of his o

a_ unilateral ovdesr relieving the petition:sr without somekody

)

taling over charge from him. He addéd that the petitionsr ha

by

i

continued  Eo perfovm  hiz Auiies as Divisional Engins
(Planning) up to 10.10.96 as zeen from the vrecords and the
higher ﬁurhmr ties had not okbjectsd Eo hiz performing his
Autizs and putbing up £ilss to them even after 25-9-1996. This
ghowsd that the rezpondznts wers aware_that the petitioner had

75-0-1996 in the post of

()

performed his Auties zven  afk

=1

[l

Divizional Enginecr (Planning) and therefore he continusd to

‘N



hald the =zaid post =ven aifter 25-9-96. In the circumstances,
treating tche petitiﬂner ag  velieved from  the post of
Divigional Enginesr (Flanning) w.e.f. 25-9-96 was in fact
the Tribunal's ocvder datbed ln 95 by which
dirzction was issued that the petitioner should not be

relieved from the posit held by him i€ he had not alvready bezsn

5. The learnsd counzel for the respondentg producedAbef:re
ve the record relating to reversion/transfep of the petitionser
and the document séid Ea ke the: charges report by which the
prtitionsr's chargs was azsumsd by anobher officer and add=zd

that in view of thes factual pozition emerging fLrom the
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Divisional Enginesr (Planning) oﬁ 25-0-199¢, He further stated
that thes reversion crdsr datzd 25-9-159¢ had kbeen 2erved on
the petitioner on that very date and thers waz no Jdispute
about itc. Thevefore, azvvice of this ovder on the psztitioner
on that Jdate alsﬁ showsd that the pstiticner stoocd relizved
from the post. of Diviai§n=l Engineer (Planning) Wee. L.
25.9.1996, Thiz order dated 25-9- lQHu was ko have immediate
effect. Therefors, there is no merit in the contention of the

petiticner that the petitioner had not heen relieved from the

v

post of Divisicnzl Enginzer (Planning) w.e.f. 25-9-19596. .
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‘have perunssd the vecords produced before us.

7. The 'hqlgé waz not handsd over by the pstitioner to any

25.9.1996 in the £ils according to which Shri Padhey Lal, DB

(Adminiztration) had azsumed the chavrges held by the pebitioner
in pursuancse of the ovrder of the same dats by which the

petiticoner stood revirted from the post of Divizional Enginser

(Planning). Thiz charge af3uming report iz containsed in a




~

sepavate file from which the order

petitionsr has bkesn passed. This wonld
that the petitioner was not veliseved of hiz ¢
25.9.1996 particularly when no cofficer hald takenvove: P
from him. Howszver, fact vemains that the pztitioner was

reverted to the lowsr post by an order Jdated 2E-5-15%¢6 of

which & copy waz vzcsived by the petitioner admittzdly on
25.92.1996 iteelf. Onz:z the petitibner had b=zen served with the
ordzr of veversion, it dozs not make muéh sznae for him to
nrgz that he still continued to  function on. the post of
Divizional Engineer (Planning). It zeunds even move illogical
and sth2zr  incredible  that the‘ petitioner should  have

continued to function on that post and further should have put

T

up filezs to the higher anthoritiezs on the azsumption that he

gr£ill held the post of Divizional Engineszr (Planning). Even if

that the petitioner had concinued to hold charge of Divisional

conaiderations, we are of Lhe view that zftesr the pstitioner
had veczived the reverzion order dated 25-9-1996 on that very
datz, hiz heing velisved from the 3aid post was only a
formality and thevefors, no case of contempt for viclating the
Trikbunal dated 10-10-96 would lie against the

crdezr of th
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reapondent. In these circumstances, ths Contempt Pztition i3
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dismizzed. Mobices isszu

J ( ‘ - Cikimbas

(0.P."havYma) ' ' (Gopal Biishna)

Administvative Member ' Viece Chairman



